# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM735960

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seiko Manufacturing (H.K.) Ltd.		06/01/2021	Corporation: HONG KONG

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Seiko Holdings Kabushiki Kaisha	
Also Known As:	Seiko Holdings Corporation	
Street Address:	5-11, Ginza 4-chome	
City:	Chuo-ku Tokyo 104-8129	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5837851	ТМІ

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.293.7060

tm@sughrue.com, vmullineaux@sughrue.com Email: LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: **SUITE 9000** 

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S23777
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist
SIGNATURE:	/Leigh Ann Lindquist/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=S23777TrademarkAssignmentasfiled#page1.tif source=S23777TrademarkAssignmentasfiled#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0829**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Seiko Manufacturing (HK) Ltd., a corporation organized under the

laws of Hong Kong, with an address of 4-5/F., Wyler Center 2 200 Tai Lin Pai Rd. Kwai Chung,

N.T. HONG KONG (hereinafter "Assignor"), has used the mark listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter

"the Mark") and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration listed in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Seiko Holdings Kabushiki Kaisha t/a Seiko Holdings Corporation,

a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, with an address of 5-11. Ginza 4-chome. Chuo-

ku Tokyo JAPAN 104-8129 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and

interest in and to the Mark and the corresponding registration, and the goodwill symbolized by

the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignce all right,

title and interest in and to, along with the ongoing business and goodwill associated with, the

Mark and corresponding registration.

SEIKO MANUFACTURING (HK) LTD.

Name: Kazunori Sekibe

Title: Managing Director

Date: June 1, 2021

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0830** 

# EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration No.
TMI (logo)	5837851

TRADEMARK REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0831

**RECORDED: 06/21/2022**